# \$40.00 13055

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

**MERGER** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Conica Technik AG		05/10/2001	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MBT (Schweiz) AG	
Street Address:	Vulkanstrasse 110	
City:	Zurich	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	8048	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1305590	CONIPUR

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (440)808-0657

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 440.808.0011

Email: cleveland@patentandtm.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph G. Curatolo

Address Line 1: 24500 Center Ridge Road

Address Line 2: Suite 280

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44145

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

CRX.T.2780

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Joseph G. Curatolo

Address Line 1: 24500 Center Ridge Road

Address Line 2: Suite 280

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44145

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002963 FRAME: 0077

900014507

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Joseph G. Curatolo

Total Attachments: 2
source=MBT Merger#page1.tif
source=MBT Merger - 2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002963 FRAME: 0078



# HANDELSREGISTERAMT DES KANTONS ZÜRICH

#### CERTIFICATION

issued by the Commercial Registry of Canton Zurich

Address: Vulkanstrasse 110, 8048 Zurich-----

This company has been entered in the Commercial Register of Canton Zurich since 03rd January 1929

The Commercial Register also indicates the following for the aforementioned company:

With journal entry no. 11375 of 30th April 2001, the following entry was published in the Official Commercial Gazette of Switzerland (SHAB), no. 86 of 4th May 2001:

Amalgamation: The company acquires with the increase in the share capital on the 25.04.2001; Conica Technik AG, of Schaffhausen, by way of amalgamation. Assets of CHF 81'675'592.— and liabilities of CHF 66'778'492.— pass by way of general succession in accordance with the balance sheet as per date of merger, dated 31.12.2000; CHF 14'897'000.— of the amount of the increase was paid in accordance with the deed of amalgamation. The shareholders of the acquired company receive by return 14'897 fully paid registered shares of CHF 1'000.— in the acquiring company.

It is further certified that the aforementioned company is organized according to the laws of Switzerland.

The Commercial Registry Office of the Canton of Zurich can offer no guarantee as to the accuracy of the translation from the original German text of this entry in the Commercial Register.

Zurich, Switzerland,

10th May 2001

Company number:

CH-020.3.917.147-9

Signed:

AE

Fee:

CHF 210.--

ON ZUNARK
REEL: 002963 FRAME: 007

## Certification:

This is to certify that this is a true and accurate copy of an original document which was presented to me.

Baden, May 18, 2001

Before me:

Dr. Erich Rüegg

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 10/26/2004